-1976 SESSION RESOLUTIONS

DULY ENROLLED AND DEPOSITED WITH THE SECRETARY OF STATE

RESOLUTION 1—S.F.No.491

A resolution congratulating Seth G. Huntington on his success in the United States coin design competition and on his other artistic achievements.

WHEREAS, the United States of America is observing with special reverence its struggle for independence 200 years ago; and

WHEREAS, the Treasury Department of the United States commissioned a competition for designs for the reverse side of coins to be issued in the bicentennial year; and

WHEREAS, Seth G. Huntington of Minneapolis created the successful design for the half dollar coin; and

WHEREAS, Seth G. Huntington is an accomplished sculptor, potter and graphic artist; and

WHEREAS, his success in the design competition has drawn deserved attention to Mr. Huntington's artistic accomplishments; now, therefore.

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota, that the congratulations and admiration of the state be expressed to Seth G. Huntington.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota that the Governor or his designee present a formal copy of this resolution to Mr. Huntington at an appropriate ceremony marking the bicentennial.

Approved April 8, 1976.